May 3, 2021

Valerie Critchley
City Clerk, City of Windsor VIA EMAIL
Email: clerks@citywindsor.ca

Re: Regional Food and Organics Waste Management Program
Dear Ms. Critchley,
At its meeting held on April 12, 2021, Council for the Town of Amherstburg passed the following:
Resolution # 20210412-119
“That Administration BE DIRECTED to send correspondence in support of the City of
Windsor’s resolution regarding the Regional Food and Organics Waste Management

Program.”

Enclosed is a copy of the correspondence from the City of Windsor for convenience and reference
purposes.

Regards,

Tammy Fowkes

Deputy Clerk, Town of Amherstburg
(519) 736-0012 ext. 2216
tfowkes@amherstburg.ca

Website: www.amherstburg.ca
271 SANDWICH ST. SOUTH, AMHERSTBURG, ONTARIO N9V 2A5
Phone: (519) 736-0012 Fax: (519) 736-5403 TTY: (519)736-9860
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CC:

Robert Auger, Town Solicitor, Legal and Legislative Services/Clerk - Town of Essex
Email: rauger@essex.ca

Jennifer Astrologo, Director of Legislative Services, Town Solicitor, Clerk - Town of Kingsville
Email: jastrologo@kingsville.ca

Linda Jean, Deputy Clerk - Town of LaSalle
Email: llean@lasalle.ca

Kristen Newman, Director of Legislative and Legal Services/Clerk - Town of Lakeshore
Email: knewman@lakeshore.ca

Brenda Percy, Municipal Clerk/Manager of Legislative Services - Municipality of Leamington
Email: bpercy@Ileamington.ca

Laura Moy, Director of Corporate Services/Clerk - Town of Tecumseh
Email: Imoy@tecumseh.ca

Mary Birch, Director of Council and Community Services/Clerk -County of Essex
Email: mbirch@countyofessex.ca

Janice Hensel, Chief Administrative Officer/Clerk — Township of Pelee
janice.hensel@pelee.ca

Website: www.amherstburg.ca
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OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
COUNCIL SERVICES

Phone: (519)255-6211

CITY HALL
WINDSOR, ONTARIO Fax: (519)255-6868
N9A 6S1 E-mail: clerks@citywindsor.ca

WEBSITE: www.citywindsor.ca

City Council
Decision
Monday, March 8, 2021

Moved by: Councillor Sleiman
Seconded by: Councillor Bortolin

Decision Number: CR92/2021 ETPS 810

That Report No. 109 of the Windsor Essex County Environment Committee — To

support the Windsor Essex Solid Waste Authority Regional Organic Waste Plan

indicating:
That the Windsor Essex County Environment Committee recommends that the
initiative by the Windsor Essex County Solid Waste Authority to develop and
implement a regional food and organics waste management plan BE
SUPPORTED by all municipalities in Windsor-Essex, and further, that
correspondence BE SENT to each member municipality as well as the County of
Essex to provide notification of this initiative.

BE APPROVED.
Carried.
Report Number: SCM 62/2021 & SCM 47/2021
Clerk’s File: MB2021 8.11
Steve Vlachodimos

Deputy City Clerk/Senior Manager of Council Services
March 31, 2021
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